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Africa (English (0027)112345872 Lietuva 8 800 10000
Afique ( 0033 14993 9230 +370 5 2103333

021672 280 AR | Jamaica 1-800-711-2884
Algérie 02167 22 80 B 0120-95-1665
Argentina (Buenos Aires) | 54-11-4708-1600 -
Argentina 0-800-555-5000 = 0800 222 47 553003 ot
Australia 1300 721 147 il
Australia (out-of-warranty) | 1902 910 910 L {Frangals) Eg 20008
Osterreich gfgpglg?g :51«;'”' Luxemburg (Deutsch) g(:g 2;% 007
Benopycona (375) 17 328 4640 52 26;51 e

17212 049 ol zag 0640 200 629

Belgié (Nederlands)

078 600 019
0.0546 euro/min piekuren
0.0273 euro/min daluren

7,2 HUF/perc vezetékes telefonra

Malaysia

1800 88 8588

Belgique (Francais)

078 600 020
0,0546 euro/min heures de pointe
0,0273 euro/min heures creuses

Maurice

262 262 210 404

México (Ciudad de México)

55-5258-9922

México

01-800-472-68368

Brnrapnn 0700 10404 Maroc 0801 005 010
Hrvatska 0800 223213 Nederiand +370900 2020 165
Brasil (Sao Paulo) 55-11-4004-7751 0.10 €/Min
Brasil 0-800-709-7751 New Zealand 0800 441 147
Canada 1-(800)-474-6836 (1-800 hp |  |Nigeria (01) 271 2320
invent) Norge 81562 070
i tarte 40,59 Kr .
Central America & The ‘www.hp.com/la/soporte 3:@:;?839 b ;;e';‘m“"
Caribbean Fra mobiltelefon gjelder
Chile 800-360-999 mobiltelefontakster.
800-820-6616 24791773 o
& 400-885-6616 Panama 1-800-711-2884
Colombia (Bogota) 571-606-9191 Paraguay 009 800 54 1 0006
Colombia 01-8000-51-4746-8368 Pert 0-800-10111
Costa Rica 0-800-011-1046 Philippines 2867 3551
Ceska republika 420810 222 222 Polska (22)58343 73
1.53 CZN/min Koszt potaczenia:-  tel.
Danmark 7020 28 45 e ety ik 22, mpuls wg
Opkald: 0,145 (kr. pr. min.) komorkowego wg taryfy operatora
Pr. min. man-lgr 08.00-19.30: 0,25
; Portugal 808 201 492
Pr. min. ovrige tidspunkter: 0,125 ortuga Custor 8 céntimos no primeiro
N It 3cénti tante
Eesti 3726813 823 Mminuto @ 3 céntimos restantes
Ecuador (Andinatel) 1999-119 & Puerto Rico 1.877-232.0589

800-711-2884

00974 - 44761936

Ecuador (Pacifte) Vol Reptiblica Dominicana ___|1-800-711-2884
= forer e
oménia
El Salvador 800-6160 o 208 7030)
Espana 902 010 059 0,029 pe minut
Coste horario normal
(de 8:00 a 20:00) Poccus (Mocksa) (495) 777 3284
6{:73« 5‘:/'“"7 ducid Poccusi (CankT-MeTepGypr) |(812) 332 4240
oste horario reducido .
Sonse horar 800 897 1415 ]
Coste de establecimiento de Singapore +65 6272 5300
llamada 8.3 cts Srbija 0700 301 301
France 0969 320 435 Slovenska republika 0850 111 256
Tarif local
miestna tarifa
Deutschland 01805 65 21 80 Slovenija 01432 2001
0,14 €/Min aus dem deutschen
Festnetz - bei Anrufen aus South Africa (RSA) 0860 104 771
Mobilfunknetzen kénnen andere Calls at Local Rate
Preise gelten Suomi 0203 667 67
EMada 801-11-75400 0.0147€/min
0,30 Evpirhemto Sverige 0771-20 47 65
0,23 kr/min
Ko 800 9 2654
UTTRog Schweiz (Deutsch) 0848 672 672
1-800-711-2884 oo i
ERHRAUTHE (852) 2802 4098 Suisse (Frangais) l0848 672 672
India 1-800-425-7737 |0,08CHF/min
India 91-80-28526900 =8 0800-010055 (8 )
indonesia +62 (21) 350 3408 ny +66 (2) 353 9000
+9714 224 9189 ] 071891 391 T
+0714 224 9189 .| [Trinidad & Tobago 1-800-711-2884
+971 4 204 9189 ol I‘f"ll_s'e 5(32?33403 s
™ iirkiye
+9714 224 9189 = Yerel numara: 444 0307
+971 4 224 9189 oad 0,08 TL/dk. yerel numara (istanbul,
Ireland 1890 923 902 Bursa, Ankara ve izmir) ve
Calls cost Cost 5.1 cent peak / 0,10 TL ulusal doret
1.3 cent off-peak per minute Yipaina 38 (044) 230-51-06
Italia 848 800 871 600 54 47 47 sl S
costo telefonico locale United Kingdom 0844 369 0369
KazaxcraH +7 7172978 177 0.50 £ p/m
00965 22423814 <0 ted Stetes e
m ruguay -054-
Latvija 8000 80 12
67 030 721 Venezuela (Caracas) 58-212-278-8666
0-800-474-68368
00961 1217970 ol +84 86234530

Viét Nam
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General Information

MNetwork Status Offline
Active Cannection Type MNone
URL(s) for Embedded Web Server hitp://0.0.0.0
Firmware Rovision CWLOFAT118AR
Hostname HPBCE4B0
Serial Number CMN15F1504505RT

B02.11 Wireless

Hardware Address (MAC) 2¢:27:d7:be:B4:b0
Status Disabled
Communication Mode Infrastructure
Network Name (S5I0) Mot Set
Port 9100
Stalus Enabled
Bonjour
Stalus Enabled
Sarvice Name Officejet 4620 series [BCB4B0]
SLP
Stalus Enabled
Microsoft Web Services
WS Discovery
Status Enabled
WS Print
Status Enabled
(122
Status Enabled
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FCC statement

The United States Federal Communications Commission (in 47 CFR 15.105) has specified
that the following notice be brought to the attention of users of this product.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reason-
able protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged fo try to correct
the inferference by one or more of the following measures:

o Reorient the receiving anfenna.

o Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.

e Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

o Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

For further information, contact:
Manager of Corporate Product Regulations
Hewlett-Packard Company
3000 Hanover Street
Palo Alto, Ca 94304
(650) 8571501

Modifications (part 15.21)

The FCC requires the user to be notified that any changes or modifications made to this
device that are not expressly approved by HP may void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.
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Gerauschemission

LpA < 70 dB am Arbeitsplatz im Normalbetrieb nach DIN 45635 T. 19

bty 48 ) 3 5gaY) JS Claal

GS-Erklérung (Deutschland)

Das Gerét ist nicht fir die Benutzung im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz
vorgesehen. Um stdrende Reflexionen am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz zu vermeiden, darf dieses Produkt

nicht im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld platziert werden.
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Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements

This equipment complies with FCC rules, Part 68. On this equipment is a label that
contains, among other information, the FCC Registration Number and Ringer Equivalent
Number (REN) for this equipment. If requested, provide this information to your telephone
company.

An FCC compliant telephone cord and modular plug is provided with this equipment. This
equipment is designed to be connected to the telephone network or premises wiring using
a compatible modular jack which is Part 68 compliant. This equipment connects to the
telephone network through the following standard network interface jack: USOC
RIIC.

The REN is useful to determine the quantity of devices you may connect to your telephone
line and still have all of those devices ring when your number is called. Too many devices
on one line might result in failure to ring in response o an incoming call. In most, but not
all, areas the sum of the RENs of all devices should not exceed five (5). To be certain of the
number of devices you may connect to your line, as determined by the REN, you should calll
your local telephone company to determine the maximum REN for your calling area.

If this equipment causes harm to the telephone network, your telephone company might
discontinue your service temporarily. If possible, they will notify you in advance. If advance
notice is not practical, you will be notified as soon as possible. You will also be advised of
your right to file a complaint with the FCC. Your telephone company might make changes
in its facilities, equipment, operations, or procedures that could affect the proper operation
of your equipment. If they do, you will be given advance notice so you will have the
opportunity to maintain uninterrupted service. If you experience trouble with this equipment,
please contact the manufacturer, or look elsewhere in this manual, for warranty or repair
information. Your telephone company might ask you to disconnect this equipment from the
network until the problem has been corrected or until you are sure that the equipment is not
malfunctioning.

This equipment may not be used on coin service provided by the telephone company.

Connection to party lines is subject fo state tariffs. Contact your state public utility commis-
sion, public service commission, or corporation commission for more information.

This equipment includes automatic dialing capability. When programming and/or making
test calls fo emergency numbers:

o Remain on the line and explain to the dispatcher the reason for the call.

o Perform such activities in the off-peak hours, such as early morning or late evening.

i}? Note The FCC hearing aid compatibility rules for telephones are not applicable
I-_'_l to this equipment.

The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991 makes it unlawful for any person to use a
computer or other electronic device, including fax machines, to send any message unless
such message clearly contains in a margin at the top or bottom of each transmitted page
or on the first page of transmission, the date and time it is sent and an identification of the
business, other entity, or other individual sending the message and the telephone number
of the sending machine or such business, other entity, or individual. (The telephone number
provided might not be @ 900 number or any other number for which charges exceed local
or long-distance transmission charges.) In order to program this information into your fax
machine, you should complete the steps described in the software.
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Note @ Il'attention des utilisateurs du réseau téléphonique
canadien/Notice to users of the Canadian telephone network

Cet appareil est conforme aux spécifications techniques des équipements terminaux
d'Industrie Canada. le numéro d’enregistrement atteste de la conformité de I'appareil.
L'abréviation IC qui précéde le numéro d’enregistrement indique que |'enregistrement a été
effectué dans le cadre d'une Déclaration de conformité stipulant que les spécifications
techniques d’Industrie Canada ont été respectées. Néanmoins, cetfte abréviation ne signifie
en aucun cas que I'appareil a été validé par Industrie Canada.

Pour leur propre sécurité, les utilisateurs doivent s'assurer que les prises électriques reliées
& la terre de la source d'alimentation, des lignes téléphoniques et du circuit métallique
d'alimentation en eau sont, le cas échéant, branchées les unes aux autres. Cette précaution
est particulierement importante dans les zones rurales.

1990 Remarque Lle numéro REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) aftribué & chaque

I-_z/ﬁ,%> appareil terminal fournit une indication sur le nombre maximal de terminaux qui
peuvent étre connectés & une interface téléphonique. Lla terminaison d'une
interface peut se composer de n’importe quelle combinaison d’appareils, @
condition que le total des numéros REN ne dépasse pas 5.

Basé sur les résultats de tests FCC Partie 68, le numéro REN de ce produit est 0.0B.

This equipment meets the applicable Industry Canada Terminal Equipment Technical
Specifications. This is confirmed by the registration number. The abbreviation IC before the
registration number signifies that registration was performed based on a Declaration of
Conformity indicating that Industry Canada technical specifications were met. It does not
imply that Industry Canada approved the equipment.

Users should ensure for their own protection that the electrical ground connections of the

power utility, telephone lines and internal metallic water pipe system, if present, are

connected together. This precaution might be particularly important in rural areas.

199 Note The REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) assigned to each terminal device

I--_' provides an indication of the maximum number of terminals allowed to be
connected to a telephone interface. The termination on an inferface might consist
of any combination of devices subject only fo the requirement that the sum of the
Ringer Equivalence Numbers of all the devices does not exceed 5.

The REN for this product is 0.0B, based on FCC Part 68 test results.
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Hinweis fir Benutzer des deutschen Telefonnetzwerks

Dieses HP-Fax ist nur fur den Anschluss eines analogen Public Switched Telephone Network
(PSTN) gedacht. SchlieBen Sie den TAE N-Telefonstecker, der im Lieferumfang des
HP All-in-One enthalten ist, an die Wandsteckdose (TAE 6) Code N an. Dieses HP-Fax kann
als einzelnes Gerét und/oder in Verbindung (mit seriellem Anschluss) mit anderen zugelass-
enen Endgeréten verwendet werden.
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Notice to users in the European Economic Area

This product is designed to be connected to the analog Switched Telecommunication
Networks (PSTN) of the European Economic Area (EEA) countries/regions.

Network compatibility depends on customer selected settings, which must be reset to use
the equipment on a telephone network in a country/region other than where the product
was purchased. Contact the vendor or Hewlett-Packard Company if additional product
support is necessary.

This equipment has been certified by the manufacturer in accordance with Directive
1999/5/EC (annex ll) for Pan-European single-ferminal connection to the public switched
telephone network (PSTN). However, due to differences between the individual PSTNs
provided in different countries, the approval does not, of itself, give an unconditional
assurance of successful operation on every PSTN network termination point.

In the event of problems, you should contact your equipment supplier in the first instance.

This equipment is designed for DTMF tone dialing and loop disconnect dialing. In the
unlikely event of problems with loop disconnect dialing, it is recommended to use this
equipment only with the DTMF tone dial setting.

Ll i B Shadl sl ol

In Australia, the HP device must be connected to Telecommunication Network through a line
cord which meets the requirements of the Technical Standard AS/ACIF SO08.
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Hewlett-Packard GmbH, Dept./MS: HQ-TRE, Herrenberger Strasse 140, 71034 Boeblingen,
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Exposure to radio frequency radiation

Caution  The radiated output power of this device is far below the FCC radio

A frequency exposure limits. Nevertheless, the device shall be used in such a manner
that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized. This
product and any attached external antenna, if supported, shall be placed in such
a manner to minimize the potential for human contact during normal operation. In
order fo avoid the possibility of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure
limits, human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than 20 cm (8 inches)
during normal operation.
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Aviso aos usuarios no Brasil

Este equipamento opera em cardter secunddrio, isto é, ndo tem direito a protecao contra
interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo de estagdes do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia
a sistemas operando em carater primario. (Res.ANATEL 282/2001).

Notice to users in Canada/Note é l'attention des utilisateurs canadiens

For Indoor Use. This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise
emissions from the digital apparatus set out in the Radio Interference Regulations of the
Canadian Department of Communications. The internal wireless radio complies with RSS

210 and RSS GEN of Industry Canada.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an
antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry
Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain
should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more
than that necessary for successful communication.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

Utiliser a l'intérieur. Le présent appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruit radioélectrique
dépassant les limites applicables aux appareils numériques de la classe B prescrites dans
le Reglement sur le brovillage radicélectrique édicté par le ministére des Communications
du Canada. le composant RF interne est conforme a la norme RSS-210 and RSS GEN
d'Industrie Canada.

Conformément au Réglement d'Industrie Canada, cet émetteur radioélectrique ne peut
fonctionner qu'avec une anfenne d'un type et d'un gain maximum (ou moindre) approuvé
par Industrie Canada. Afin de réduire le brouillage radioélectrique potentiel pour d'autres
utilisateurs, le type d'antenne et son gain doivent étre choisis de maniére & ce que la
puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas celle nécessaire & une
communication réussie.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS exemptes de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son

fonctionnement dépend des deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas
provoquer d'inferférences nuisibles et (2) doit accepter toutes interférences recues, y

compris des interférences pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaité de I'appareil.
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Disposal of Waste Equipment by Users in Private Households in the European Union
This symbol on the product or on ifs packaging indicates thot fhis product must not be disposed of with your ofher household waste. Instead, it is your responsibiliy to dispose of your waste
equipment by handing it over to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and clecironic equipmen. The separate collection and recycling of your waste equipment
e e of disposal will belp 15 consarve naforol resources and ansure hal J s recycled In s manner fral profech human hoali o fhe snvironment. For more nfarmation abos where
You can drop off your wasle equipment for recycling, please confact your local cify offce, your household waste disposal service or the shop where you purchased the product,
ion des équi usagés par les utili dans les foyers privés au sein de I'Union européenne

Lo présence de co symbole sur e prodf v sur son embologe indique que vous e pourez pos vovs débortaser do e produil delo méme focon que vos déchel couraris

u confraire, vous éfes responsable de ['évacuation de vos équipements usages ef, & cet effe, vous efes fenu de les remefire & un point de collecte agréé pour le recyclage des
équipements dleclriques el élecironiques usagés. Le Ir, 'évacuation e le recyclage séparés de vos équipements usagés permelfent de préserver les ressources nafurelles ef de s'assurer
que ces équipements son recyclés dans le respect de fa santé humaine ef de I'environnement. Pour plus d'informations sur les lieux de colecte des équipements usagés, veuillez confacer
Volre mirie, voe service de fraifement des déchels ménagers ou le magasin ot vous avez achelé le prod

Emsor?ung von Elektrogeréten durch Benutzer in privaten Haushalten in der EU

Dieses Symbol auf dem Produki oder dessen Verpackung gib an, doss das Produkt nicht zusammen mit dem Restmill enfsorgt werden darf. Es obliegt daher Ihrer Verantwortung, dos
Gerat an einer entsprechenden Stelle fur die Entsorgung oder Wiederverwerlung von Elekirogeraten aller At abzugeben (z.B. ein Wertsioffhof). Die separate Sammlung und das
Rocycoln hrer alfon Elokirogerdie zum Zeifpur frer Eafsorgung nagt zam Seho der Umwel bei ond gewdhrieior, dass sie auf cine Ar und Waise tocyeel werden, die ksing
Gofhindung 1 cie Gesundhet des Menschen und der Unnwel darsidli Wailere nformationen dariber.wo Sie ale Elokiogerdie zum Recyceln abgeber konnen, srhalion Sie bei
den rlichen Behorden, Wertsioffhsfen oder dort wo Sie das Gerdt erworben haben.

Smaltimento di apparecchiature da rottamare da parte di privati nell'Unione Europea

Guesto simbolo che appare sul prodofio o sulla confezione indica che i prodofio non deve essere smaltto assieme agli alr ifiut domesiici. Gli ufenti devono provvedere allo
smallimeno delle apporecchiofure da roftamare porlandole al luoge di raccola indicato per il riciclaggio delle apparecchialure elefriche ed elefroniche. La raccolla e i riciclaggio
separcti delle apparecchiature da roflamre in fase di smalfimento favoriscono la conservazione delle isorse nafurali e goraniiscono che fali apparecchialure vengano roffamle
nel rispetio dell'ambiente e della tutela della salute. Per ulteriori informazioni sui punti di raccolia delle apparecchiature da roftamare, contattare il proprio comune di residenza,

il servizio di smalfimento dei rifiut locale o il negozio presso il quale & stato acquistato il prodofto.

Eliminacién de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos por parte de usuarios domésticos en la Unién Europea

Este simbolo en el producto o en el embalaie indica que o se puede desechar el producto junto con los residuos domésticos. Por el conirario, si debe eliminar este fipo e residuo, es
responsabilidad del usuario enfregarla en un punto de recogida designado de reciclado de aparatos elecirénicos y eléciricos. El eciclaje y la recogida por separado de esfos residuos
o momento de la elminacion ayudard & preserar recurcos nalurcles y o garantsar due ol ecicoje protea 1a saud y o medio amblente. i decea Iformacion adicional sobre 1oy
lugares donde puede dsar estos residuos para su reciclado, péngase en coniacto con las avtoridades locales de su ciudad, con el senvicio de gestion de residucs domésticos o con la
tienda donde adauirié el producto,

Likvidace vyslouzilého z eni uzivateli v domacnosti v zemich EU

Toto znacka na produby nebo o eho obaly oznacu, ¢ feto produk nesmi by iicovan presim vhozenim do bézneho domaiho odpody Odpavidte o o, 2e vysoutie
Zafizon; bude predano k Hadadi o Slanovenych sbérmych mist oréanych k recylaci vyslouzilyéh elokirkych a slekionickych zarizent. Uioidoce vyslouzilého zafizeni samostatnym
“Barem o recyllac napoméhé zachove pritodnlch zarojo & zaifufe, 32 recyklace probehme zpdsabem thrénicim idské Zdiavt @ 2ot prosied). Dol nformacs o fom, kam mozete
vysloulé zafizeni predat k recyklaci, mizele ziskal od Grads misini samospravy, od spolecnosi provadsiici svoz a likvidaci domovniho odpadu nebio v obchods, kde jste produkt
zokoupil

Bortskaffelse of affaldsudstyr for brugere i private husholdninger i EU

Detfe symbol pa produkiet ller pa defs emballage indikerer, of produktet kke mé boriskafes sammen med andet husholdningsaffald. I tedet er det dit ansvar af boriskaffe affaldsudstyr
ved ot Gleert 66l pé derl barcgnede mdsamiingsioder med henblik pé genbrug of clekirisk og slekronisk afaldousayr Don separate ndsamiing g Genbrug of i afidldsscsyr po
tidspunkdet for boriskaffelse er med fil of bevare naturlige ressourcer og sikre, of genbrug finder sied pa en méde, der beskytier menneskers helbred samt miljoet. Hvis du vi vide mere
om, hvor du kan aflevere dit offaldsudstyr fil genbrug, kan du kontakie kommunen, det lokale renovationsvaesen ller den forretning, hvor du koble produklet.
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oer van door i in de Europese Unie
Dit symbool op het produc of de verpakking geet aan dat dit product niet mag worden algovcerd el hel fuol. Het is uw uw afgedankie apparatuur
of te leveren op een aangewezen inzamelpunt voor de verwerking van afgedankle elekirische en elekironische apparaluur. De gescheiden inzameling en verwerking van uw afgedankle
spporoluur o bij o hl sparen van nluurlike bomen e ol hethergebruik van maerial op een wjze die de voksgezondheid en hel miliey bechernl. Voot meer nformate ovr
yrear ww aigedarkie apparatuur k! inlveren voor recycling ku  coiactopnemen el et gemeerlehvis n w woonplaots,de einiingsdiens!of de kel waor he produc
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Nederlands

seadmete Euroo idus.
Kui toofel vai foote pakendil on see simbol, ei fohi seda toodet visata olmejaatmete hulka. Teie kohus on viia farbefuks muutunud seade selleks eftenahiud elekiri- ja elekiroonikaseadmete
utiliseerimiskohta. tﬁnhseenlamoe seadmete eraldi kogumine ja kaitlemine aitab sadsta loodusvarasid ning tagada, ef kaitlemine toimub inimeste tervisele ja keskkonnale ohutul.
Lisateavet selle kohta, kuhu saate utiliseeritava seadme kaitlemiseks viia, saate kisida kohalikust omavalitsusest, olmejaatmete ufiliseerimispunklist véi kauplusest, kust fe seadme

ostsite.

Eesti

Havitettévien laitteiden kasittely kotitalouksissa Euroopan unionin a

Tama tuofteessa fai sen pokkauksessa oleva merkinfa osoifia, effa fuofefta ei soa haviftid falousiéiteiden mukana. Kayitsjan velvollisuus on huolehia sifs, et havitetteva laite
foimitefaan sahko ja i ien laitteiden erillinen kerys ja kierratys sastia luonnonvaroja. Nain foimimalla varmistetaan myos,

st keraiys taphuy avalo, oko suojlee hmiste frveyt o ymparisto. Sao aritaessa scitof ffeiden Keratyspaikoisa paikalisila vitnomaisto fteyhiils i fuoteen
jalleenmyyjalta

Anoppiyn & i ouokeuhv omy Eupwnaik Eveon
To napov aupfioho arov sEonhiops f o GuoKeuasia Tou UnoBeikyuEr éri To npoiby aurd Sev npnei va nerayTei pall b GMha oikiaxa anoppippara. AviiBera, cuBlivn oo civar va
GNOPPIYETE TiG GYPNOTEG OUOKEUE G pia ovada auloyns 10 My ) ggenerou nhenpio a1 ool coraos. H yuprer) ouort a1
avaxukhuon v GyenaTuy ouokcuav Ba oupake om diampnon Ty pUOIKAY NopWY Kai o Saoeakion or Ba avaxuKkwBoLy e TEToloV TPONO, wTE Va HpoCTaTEUETaI 1 Uyeia LY
avBpinu Kai 1o nepPAkhov. T nEpICGOTEPEG NAPOGOIEG GYETIKG E 10 N0y HNOPEITE Va GMOPPIETE IS GYPIOTEG GUOKEUE Y10 VAKUKALITR, ENIKOIVIVAGTE T KaTa TM0UG apHOBIES
9pXEG ) To KaTdoTa Gn To ONoI0 AYOPAGATE T0 NPOIBY.
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A kezelése a 4 az Eurépai Uniéban
Ez o szimbelum, omely ¢ feméken vagy annck csamagoléscn von flineive, ot i, hogy a ermek nem kezelheld egyot az eayeb haziorisihullodsklal. Az On it
hogy o készulé hlladkanyogai cluiasso olyan kol gygihelr, amely oz lekiromos és az elekironikus o lalkozik
A hulladékanyagok elkulsnitett gyditése és Girahasznositésa hozzéérul a fermeszeli ersforrasok megérzésehez, egytal ozt is biztosifia, hogy o hulladék irahasznositésa oz
eqészségro & a komyezelre nem cricmos mocen oréni, Ho 6ozl szerene kopn azoled] & hlyekrl, ol eadhota Gitahasznosiora o hulodékenyogokal, fordjon
@ helyi énkormanyzaihoz, o hazlarigsi hulladék begytitésével foglalkozé véllalathoz vagy o fermék forgalmazéigho

Lietotéju atbrivosands no nederigam iericém Eiropas Savienibas privatajas majsaimniecibas
Sis simbols uz ierices vai fas iepakojuma norada, ka 3o ierici nedrikst izmest kopa ar paréjiem majsaimniecibas afkritumiem, Jos esaf aibildigs par afbrivosanos no nederigas ierices,
o nododot noradiaia savakianas viels, lai fikiu veikia nederiga elekiriska un elekironiska aprikojuma ofrreizeja parsirade. Speciala nederigas ierices savakiana un ofreizejo parsirade
palidz taupit dabas resursus un nodrosina fadu ofrreizejo parsiradi, kas sarga cilveku veselibu un apkarizjo vidi. Lai iegatu papildy informaciiu par fo, kur ofrreizejai parsiradei var
nogadat nederigo ierii, ladzy, sozinisties ar vietgjo pasvaldibu, majsaimniecibos afkritumu savakéanas dienestu vai veikalu, kura iegadaiaties So ieric.
Europos Sqjungos vartotojy ir privadiy namy Gkiy atliekamos jrangos ismetimas
Sis simbolis ant produkto arba [o pakuotés nurodo, kad produktas negali buti smestas kartu su kifomis namy okio atliskomis. Jos privalote ismesti savo afliekama irangq afiduodami ja
j atliekamos elekironikos ir elekiros jrangos perdirbimo punkius. Jei afliekama jranga bus afskirai surenkama ir perdirbama, bus igsaugomi naturalus igtekliai ir uztikrinama, kad jranga
yra perdirbta zmogaus sveikalq ir gamiq fausojanciu budu. Del informacijos apie fai, kur galite ismesti afliekama perdirbti skirtq jrangq kreipkités | atitinkamaq vietos tarnyba, namy okio
aflieky isvezimo tarnybq arba j parduotuve, kurioje pirkote produkiq.
Utylizacja zuzytego sprzetu preez 6 ych w Unii
Symbol fen umieszczony na produkcie lub opakowaniu oznacza, ze fego produkiu nie nalezy wyrzucaé razem z innymi odpadami domowymi. Uzylkownik jest odpowiedzialny za
dostarczenie zuzytego sprzetu do wyznaczonego punkiu gromadzenia zuzylych urzadzen elekirycznych i elekiranicznych. Gromadzenie osobno i recykling fego fypu odpadéw
przyczynia sie do ochrony zasobow naturalnych i est bezpieczny dla zdrowia i $rodowiska nafurainego. Dalsze informacie na femat sposobu ulylizacii zuzylych urzadzen mozna
uzyskat u odpowiednich wiadz lokalnych, w przedsigbiorsiwie zajmujgeym sie usuwaniem odpadew lub w miejscu zakupu produki.

i por usuarios em Uniao Européia
Este simbolo no produto ou na embalagem indica que o produto nao pode ser descartade junto com o lixo domestico. No entanto, & sua responsabilidade levar os equipamentos
a serem descariados @ um ponfo de coleta designado para a reciclagem de equipamentos elefro-elefrénicos. A colefa separada e  reciclagem dos equipamentos no momento
descarte ojudom na conservagao dos recursos nafurais e garanfem que os equipamentos serdo reciclados de forma a profeger a saude das pessoas e o meio ambienfe. Para obfer mais
informacaes sobre onde descarlar equipamentos para reciclagem, enire em contato com o escrifério local de sua cidade, o servico de limpeza publica de seu bairro ou a loja em que
adquiriv o produ.
Postup pouiivatel'ov v krajinach Eurépske] Gnie pri vyhadzovani zariadenia v domacom pouzivani do odpadu
Tento symbol na produkte alebo na jeho obale znamené, ze nesmie by vyhodeny s injm komunalnym odpadom. Namiesto foho méte povinnos odovzda fofo zariadenie na zbernom
mieste, kde sa zabezpecuie recyklacia elekirickych a elekironickych zariaden. Separovany zber  recyklacia zariadenia uréeného no odpad poméze chrani prirodné zdroje a
Tabozpect ok sposeb retyMace, Kory bude chrn fudske scrvie & Zwoné presiedie. Dalie mforméeis 3 saparovanom sbers  recyblaci sskate na miesmom Gbecnom rade,
Vo firme zabezpecujice] zber vasho kemunalneho odpadu alebo v predaini, kde ste produkd kipili
Ravnanie z odpadno opremo v gospodinistvih znotraj Evropske u
To znck na zdel o embelozi izdelka pomen, 4o zdelka n smele odlagal skupoi  chugini gospodinikini odpacli Odpodno epremo sie dolzni o n dolocenem zbimem
mestu za recikliranje odpadne elekiricne in elekironske opreme. Z locenim zbiranjem in recikliranjem odpadne opreme ob odlaganju boste pomagali ohraniti naravne vire in zagotovili,
do bo odpadna oprema reciklirana fako, da se varvje zdravie fjudi in okolje. Vet informaci o mesih, kier lahko oddate odpadno opremo za reciklranie, lahko dobite na obéini,
v komunalnem podietiu ali trgovini, kier ste izdelek kupili
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Kassering av fér hem- och iEU

Prodler aler produkforsockangar med den hér symbolen Fr nf kasseras med varligt hushéilsovall. 1 stelet hor du ansvar fr ot produkien lsmnas fllen behérig éferinningssiation
for hanering ov el- och elekironikprodukter. Genom aft lamna kasserade produkter il fervinning hidlper du fill aft bevara vara gemensamma nafurresurser. Dessutom skyddas béde
méniskor oeh milion nér produkia aierinns pé a1 st Kommanala myncigheler, sophaniaringsrelag cler bufiken dor varan Kopies kan ga met mformation om var d lamnar
kosserade produkier for afervinning.

Svenska Sloven:
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D Please recycle waste batteries.
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California Perchlorate Material Notice

Perchlorate material - special handling may apply. See:
http://www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate/

This product’s realtime clock battery or coin cell battery may contain perchlorate and
may require special handling when recycled or disposed of in California.
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Batterij niet =
@_—D weggooien, maar X

inleveren als KCA. ¥

Véo

Dit HP Product bevat een lithium-manganese-dioxide
batterij. Deze bevindt zich op de hoofdprintplaat.
Wanneer deze batterij leeg is, moet deze volgens de
geldende regels worden afgevoerd.
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European Union Battery Directive
This product contains a battery that is used to maintain data integrity of real time clock or product settings and is designed to last the life of the
product. Any attempt fo service or replace this battery should be performed by a qualified service technician.

Directive sur les batteries de I'Union Européenne

Ce produit contient une batterie qui permet de maintenir I'intégrité des données pour les paramétres du produit ou I'horloge en temps réel et qui a
été congue pour durer aussi longtemps que le produit. Toute tentative de réparation ou de remplacement de cette batterie doit étre effectuée par un
technicien qualifié.

Batterie-Richtlinie der aisckh Union

Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Bcuene die dazu dient, die Datenintegritat der Echtzeituhr sowie der Produkteinstellungen zu erhalten, und die fiir die
Lebensdauer des Produkts ausreicht. Im Bedarfsfall sollte das Instandhalten bzw. Austauschen der Batterie von einem quallflz\erlen Servicetechniker
durchgefihrt werden.

Direttiva dell'Unione E lativa alla al allo Iti di batterie e accumulatori

Questo prodotto contiene una baﬂerla utilizzata per preservare I'integrita dei dah dell'orologio in tempo reale o delle impostazioni del prodotto e
la sua durata si intende pari a quella del prodotto. Eventuali interventi di riparazione o sostituzione della batteria devono essere eseguiti da un
tecnico dell'assistenza qualificato.

Directiva sobre baterias de la Unién Europea

Este producto contiene una bateria que se utiliza para conservar la integridad de los datos del reloj de tiempo real o la configuracién del producto
y esta disefiada para durar toda la vida dtil del producto. El mantenimiento o la sustitucién de dicha bateria debera realizarla un técnico de
mantenimiento cualificado.

Smérnice Evropské unie pro nakladani s bateriemi
Tento vyrobek obsahuje baterii, ktera slouzi k uchovani spravnych dat hodin redlného &asu nebo nastaveni vyrobku. Baterie je navrzena tak, aby
vydrzela celou Zivotnost vyrobku. Jakykoliv pokus o opravu nebo vymeénu baterie by mé&l provést kvalifikovany servisni technik.

EU's batteridirektiv
Produktet indeholder et batteri, som bruges til at vedligeholde dataintegriteten for realtidsur- eller produktindstillinger og er beregnet til at holde i
hele produktets levetid. Service p& batteriet eller udskiftning ber foretages af en uddannet servicetekniker.

Richtlijn batterijen voor de Europese Unie

Dit product bevat een batterij die wordt gebruikt voor een juiste tijdsaanduiding van de klok en het behoud van de productinstellingen. Bovendien is
deze ontworpen om gedurende de levensduur van het product mee te gaan. Het onderhoud of de vervanging van deze batterij moet door een
gekwalificeerde onderhoudstechnicus worden uitgevoerd.

Euroopa u aku direk
Toode sisaldab akut, mida reaalaja kella and Vi toote satete sailitamiseks. Aku on valmistatud kestma terve toote kasutusaja.
Akut tohib hooldada véi vahetada ainult kvalifitseeritud hooldustehnik.

Euroopan unionin paristodirekti
Tamé laite siséltaa pariston, jota kéytetaan reaaliaikaisen kellon tietojen ja laitteen
koko kayttsian ajan. Pariston mahdollinen korjaus tai vaihto on jatettéava patevan huoltohenkilon tehtavaiksi.

Pariston on iteltu kestavan laitteen

Oényia Tng Eug ' 16 Y1a Tig nA iq otiAeg

Auté 10 npoidy n:pl)\cppdvzl pia pnatapia, n onoia xpnaiponoreital yia m Siatipnon Mg akepaidtTag Twv dedoptvwv pokoyiou npayparikol
XPOvou A Twv puBpicewy npoidviog Kar éxer oxediaoTei 101 wore va diapkécel 600 kai To npoidv. Tuxdy andneipeg emdiopBwong 1 avrikardoraong
aQuriic TG pnatapiag Ba npénel va npayparonolobvial and katGAMNAG EKNaISEUHEVD TEXVIKS.

Az Eurépai unié és
A termék tartalmaz egy elemet, melynek feladata az, hogy biztositsa a valés idej éra vagy a termék bedllitasainak adatintegritasat. Az elem ogy
van tervezve, hogy végig kitartson a termék hasznélata soran. Az elem barmilyen javitésat vagy cseréjét csak képzett szakember végezheti el.

Bateriju
Produktam ir baterija, ko izmanto reala laika pulkstena vai produkta iestatijumu datu integritates saglabasanai, un ta ir paredzéta visam produkia
dzives ciklam. Jebkura apkope vai baterijas nomaina ir javeic atbilstosi kvalificstam darbiniekam.

Europos Sqgjungos baterijy ir akumuliatoriy direktyva
iame gaminyje yra baterija, kuri naudojama, kad bty galima prizigreti realaus laiko laikrodzio veikimg arba gaminio nuostatas; ji skirta veikti
visq gaminio eksploatavimo laikq. Bet kokius 3ios baterijos aptarnavimo arba keifimo darbus turi atliki kvalifikuotas aptarnavimo technikas.

Dyrektywa Unii Europejskiej w sprawie baterii i akumulatoréw
Produkt zawiera baterie wykorzystywang do zachowania integralnosci danych zegara czasu rzeczywistego lub ustawien produktu, kiéra
podirzymuie dziatanie produktu. Przeglad lub wymiana baterii powinny by¢ wykonywane wylgcznie przez uprawnionego technika serwisu.

Diretiva sobre baterias da Uniéo Européia

Este produto contém uma bateria que ¢ usada para manter a integridade dos dados do relégio em tempo real ou das configuracaes do produto e
¢ projetada para ter a mesma duracao que este. Qualquer tentativa de consertar ou substituir essa bateria deve ser realizada por um técnico
qualificado.

Smernica Eurépskej Unie pre zaobchadzanie s batériami
Tento vyrobok obsahuje batériu, kiord slizi na uchovanie sprévnych ddajov hodin redlneho &asu alebo nastaveni vyrobku. Batéria je skonstruovana
tak, aby vydrzala celt zivotnost vyrobku. Akykol'vek pokus o opravu alebo vymenu batérie by mal vykonat' kvalifikovany servisny technik.

Direktiva Evropske unije o baterijah in akumulatorjih
V tem izdelku je baterija, ki zagotavlia natanénost podatkov ure v realnem asu ali nastavitev izdelka v celotni Zivljenjski dobi izdelka. Kakréno koli
popravilo ali zamenjavo te baterije lahko izvede le pooblasceni tehnik.

EU:s batteridirektiv
Produkten innehéller ett batteri som anvénds for att upprétthélla data i realtidsklockan och produktinstéliningarna. Batteriet ska récka produktens
hela livslangd. Endast kvalificerade servicetekniker far utfora service pé batteriet och byta ut det.

K 3a ¥ Ha Esy " cblo3
Tosu npopykT chabPXa 6aTepHs, KOSTO Ce M3MNON3BA 30 NOARbPKAHE HA LENOCTTA HA AAHHWUTE HO YOCOBHWKA B PEANHO BPEME MMM HACTPOMKMTE 30
NPORYKTG, CHIAGMEHT HO MIABPAKHA NPE3 UENMA KHBOT HA MPOAYKTA. CEPBHILT MMM JAMIHATA HO GATEPHATA TPAGEA AG CE MIBLPLIBT OT KEAMMGHLMPaH
TEXHMK.

Directiva Uniunii Europene referitoare la bater
Acest produs confine o baterie care este utilizaté pentru a menfine integritatea datelor ceasului de timp real sau setérilor produsului si care este
proiectatd s& funcfioneze pe intreaga duraté de viata a produsului. Orice lucrare de service sau de inlocuire a acestei baterii trebuie efectuata de
un tehnician de service calificat.
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LICENSE.aes-pubdom--crypto

/* rijndael-alg-fst.c

*

* @version 3.0 (December 2000)

*

* Optimised ANSI C code for the Rijndael cipher (now AES)

* @author Vincent Rijmen <vincent.rijmen@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>

* @author Antoon Bosselaers <antoon.bosselaers@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>
* @author Paulo Barreto <paulo.barreto@terra.com.br>

*

* This code is hereby placed in the public domain.

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE AUTHORS "AS IS" AND ANY EXPRESS

* OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED

* WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

* ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR CONTRIBUTORS BE

* LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF
* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR

* BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY,
*WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE

* OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE,

* EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

*/

LICENSE.expat-mit--expat

Copyright (c) 1998, 1999, 2000 Thai Open Source Software Center Ltd

Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining
a copy of this software and associated documentation files (the
"Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including

without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, publish,
distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to
permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to do so, subject to
the following conditions:

The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included
in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
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THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE WARRANTIES OF

.MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT

V¢4

IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY
CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT,
TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE
SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

LICENSE.hmac-sha2-bsd--nos_crypto

HMAC-SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation */

Last update: 06/15/2005 *

* Issue date: 06/15/2005

Copyright (C) 2005 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch> *

All rights reserved. *

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without *

modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions *

:are met *

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright

.notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer *

Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright .2 *

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the *

documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution. *

Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors .3 *

may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software *

.without specific prior written permission *

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND *
ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE *
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR *
PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE PROJECT OR CONTRIBUTORS *
BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR *
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF *
SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR *
,BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY *
WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR *
OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF *
.ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE *

I+

LICENSE.open_ssl--open_ssl

Copyright (C) 1995-1998 Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)
All rights reserved.

(5 AT LY st 5



This package is an SSL implementation written
by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com).
The implementation was written so as to conform with Netscapes SSL.

This library is free for commercial and non-commercial use as long as
the following conditions are aheared to. The following conditions

apply to all code found in this distribution, be it the RC4, RSA,

Ihash, DES, etc., code; not just the SSL code. The SSL documentation
included with this distribution is covered by the same copyright terms
except that the holder is Tim Hudson (th@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright remains Eric Young's, and as such any Copyright notices in

the code are not to be removed.

If this package is used in a product, Eric Young should be given attribution
as the author of the parts of the library used.

This can be in the form of a textual message at program startup or

in documentation (online or textual) provided with the package.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

are met:

Redistributions of source code must retain the copyright .1

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the
documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this software

must display the following acknowledgement:

"This product includes cryptographic software written by

Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)"

The word 'cryptographic' can be left out if the rouines from the library

being used are not cryptographic related :-).

If you include any Windows specific code (or a derivative thereof) from .4
the apps directory (application code) you must include an acknowledgement:
"This product includes software written by Tim Hudson (th@cryptsoft.com)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY ERIC YOUNG AS IS" AND

ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHOR OR CONTRIBUTORS BE
LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF
SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS
INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN
(CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE
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ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE
POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

The licence and distribution terms for any publically available version or
derivative of this code cannot be changed. i.e. this code cannot simply be
copied and put under another distribution licence

[including the GNU Public Licence.]

Copyright (c) 1998-2001 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in

the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
distribution.

All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this .3
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project" must not be used to .4
endorse or promote products derived from this software without

prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.

"Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL .5
nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.

6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following
acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT AS IS" AND ANY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL PROJECT OR
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,ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL
SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT

NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES;

(LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION

HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT,
STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED

OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
.(Hudson (tih@cryptsoft.com

.Copyright (c) 1998-2006 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in

the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
distribution.

All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this .3
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project" must not be used to .4
endorse or promote products derived from this software without

prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.

"Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL .5
nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.

Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following .6
acknowledgment:
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"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT AS IS" AND ANY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL PROJECT OR
ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL,
SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT

NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES;
(LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION

HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT,
STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE)
ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED
OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
Hudson (tih@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright 2002 Sun Microsystems, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
ECC cipher suite support in OpenSSL originally developed by
SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., and contributed to the OpenSSL project.

LICENSE.sha2-bsd--nos_crypto

FIPS 180-2 SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation */

Last update: 02/02/2007 *

Issue date: 04/30/2005 *

<Copyright (C) 2005, 2007 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch *

* All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without *
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions *

* are met:

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
.notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer *
Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright .2 *
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the *
.documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution *
Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors .3 *
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may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software *

.without specific prior written permission *

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND CONTRIBUTORS “AS IS" AND *
ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE *

* IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE PROJECT OR CONTRIBUTORS *
* BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF *

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS
INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN *
(CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE *
ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF *

. * THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE

*/

LICENSE.zlib--zlib
zlib.h -- interface of the 'zlib’ general purpose compression library
version 1.2.3, July 18th, 2005

Copyright (C) 1995-2005 Jean-loup Gailly and Mark Adler

This software is provided 'as-is', without any express or implied
warranty. In no event will the authors be held liable for any damages
arising from the use of this software.

Permission is granted to anyone to use this software for any purpose,
including commercial applications, and to alter it and redistribute it
:freely, subject to the following restrictions

1. The origin of this software must not be misrepresented; you must not
claim that you wrote the original software. If you use this software

in a product, an acknowledgment in the product documentation would be
appreciated but is not required.

2. Altered source versions must be plainly marked as such, and must not be
misrepresented as being the original software.

.This notice may not be removed or altered from any source distribution .3

Jean-loup Gailly Mark Adler
jloup@gzip.org madler@alumni.caltech.edu

The data format used by the zlib library is described by RFCs (Request for
Comments) 1950 to 1952 in the files http://www.ietf.org/rfc/rfc1950.txt
.(zlib format), rfc1951.txt (deflate format) and rfc1952.txt (gzip format)
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